The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the
disposition of Euroweb Hungary and Euroweb Romania as if it occurred on March
31, 2006.

The pro forma adjustments described in the accompanying notes are based upon
available information and certain assumptions that management believes are
reasonable. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements
are for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the
actual results of operations or financial position that would have occurred had

Edgar Filing: EUROWEB INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form SB-2

93

the transactions described above occurred on the dates indicated, nor are they
necessarily indicative of future operating results. The unaudited pro forma
financial statements are only a summary and should be read in conjunction with
the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Euroweb,
in its Form 10-QSB for the quarter ended March 31, 2006 and in its Form 10-KSB
for the year ended December 31, 2005.

All pro forma amounts are presented in U.S. dollars, the reporting currency of
Euroweb.

   F-43

Euroweb International Corporation Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet March 31, 2006

   Euroweb   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Notes   Pro Forma
   ------------   ------------   -----   ------------
   (A)   (B)

ASSETS
  Current Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   691,021   $ 30,000,000   (1)   $ 24,691,021
   --   (8,500,000)   (2)   --
   --   2,500,000   (3)   --
   Trade accounts receivable, net   1,430,263   --   1,430,263
   Prepaid and other current assets, unbilled receivable   395,258   (75,552)   (5)   319,706
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets of continuing operations   2,516,542   23,924,448   26,440,990
   Total assets of discontinued operations   19,179,425   (19,179,425)   (4)   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current assets   21,695,967   4,745,023   26,440,990
  Property and equipment, net   1,072,305   --   1,072,305
  Goodwill   8,150,672   --   8,150,672
  Intangibles - customer contracts   2,784,810   --   2,784,810
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total assets   $ 33,703,754   $  4,745,023   $ 38,448,777
   ============   ============   ============
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Current Liabilities
   Trade accounts payable   $  1,278,462   --   $  1,278,462
   Current portion of bank loan and overdraft   789,206   --   789,206
   Other current liabilities   202,462   $  1,824,448   (5)   2,026,910
   Accrued expenses   701,946   --   701,946
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities of continuing operations   2,972,076   1,824,448   4,796,524
   Total liabilities of discontinued operations   12,905,537   (12,905,537)   (4)   --
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   15,877,613   (11,081,089)   4,796,524
Non-current liabilities
  Deferred tax liability   445,570   --   445,570
  Non-current portion of bank loans   393,476   --   393,476
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   16,716,659   (11,081,089)   5,635,570
  Stockholders' Equity
  Common stock, $.001 par value - Authorized 35,000,000
   shares; Issued and outstanding 5,843,067 shares   25,307   --   25,307

Edgar Filing: EUROWEB INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form SB-2

94

  Additional paid-in capital   51,900,890   --   51,900,890
  Accumulated deficit   (35,332,003)   16,205,366   (6)   (19,126,637)
  Accumulated other comprehensive losses   392,901   (379,254)   (7)   13,647
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   16,987,095   15,826,112   32,813,207
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 33,703,754   $  4,745,023   $ 38,448,777
   ============   ============   ============

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance
sheet

   F-44

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(A) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated balance sheet of Euroweb as
of March 31, 2006, included in the Form 10-QSB of Euroweb for the quarter ended
March 31, 2006.

(B) Pro forma adjustments related to the sale of Euroweb Hungary and Euroweb
Romania on the basis described in the introduction to these unaudited pro forma

[…]

$1,900,000 to be paid or payable in connection with the sale. No tax liability
is expected to arise as a result of the sale. Because the estimated pro forma
gain assumes the sale was consummated on March 31, 2006, the pro forma gain will
ultimately differ from the actual gain that will occur at the closing date of
sale.

7) Adjustment to eliminate cumulative other comprehensive gain/losses of Euroweb
Hungary and Euroweb Romania

No adjustments have been made to reflect any income tax effect of the pro forma
adjustments since Euroweb has significant net operating loss carryforwards and,
therefore, does not expect to have taxable income in the foreseeable future.

   F-45

Edgar Filing: EUROWEB INTERNATIONAL CORP - Form SB-2

95

Euroweb International Corporation Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2005

   Euroweb   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Notes   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----   -----------
   (A)   (B)

Revenues   $ 1,964,998   $5,673,926   (1)   $ 7,638,924
Cost of revenues (exclusive of depreciation and
  amortization shown separately below)   511,658   1,406,427   (1)   1,918,085
Operating expenses
  Compensation and related costs   1,054,342   894,984   (2)   1,949,326
  Consulting, professional and directors fees   1,396,096   1,237,731   (3)   2,633,827
  Other selling, general and administrative expenses   703,770   1,198,590   (4)   1,902,360
  Depreciation and amortization   509,478   1,378,784   (5)   1,888,262
   -----------   ----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   3,663,686   4,710,089   8,373,775
Operating loss   (2,210,346)   (442,590)   (2,652,936)
  Interest income   2,512   15,185   (6)   17,697
  Interest expense   (38,240)   (94,367)   (6)   (132,607)
  Other income (expenses)   170,000   --   170,000
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes   (2,076,074)   (521,772)   (2,597,846)
   -----------   ----------   -----------
  Income tax expense - current   --   (143,677)   (7)   (143,677)
  Income tax expense-deferred   57,908   166,796   (7)   224,704
   -----------   ----------   -----------
Income tax expense   57,908   23,119   81,027
Loss from continuing operations   $(2,018,166)   $ (498,653)   $(2,516,819)
   ===========   ==========   ===========
Loss per share from continuing operations,
  basic and diluted   (0.37)   --   (0.44)
Weighted average number of shares outstanding,
  basic and diluted   5,445,363   --   5,784,099

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement
of operations

   F-46

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS